



ATTACHMENT B BID FORM

Bid Proposal
For
2019 SAFETY PROJECT: OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL

To the Honorable Board of Directors
Santa Maria Public Airport
3217 Terminal Drive
Santa Maria, California 93455

Bunyan Bros. Tree Service
Name of Contractor (Firm or Individual) Submitting Bid

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The undersigned, as bidder, hereby declares that he has carefully examined the site of the herein proposed work, the Notice Inviting Sealed Bids, the proposed form of Contract and all documents referred to therein as Contract Documents, including the plans and specifications, the bid security form for check or bond, and form of the performance bond and payment bond; that the only persons or parties interest in this proposal as principals are those named herein, and he proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, that he will contract with the Santa Maria Public Airport District, in the form of the contract, within 10 days of the date of mailing of the award of the contract and the contract for execution, to provide all necessary labor, machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do, perform and complete all the work and furnish and install all equipment, supplies and materials specified in the contract and plans and specifications, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of the Engineer and the Board of Directors of the Santa Maria Public Airport District as therein set forth, all within the following timeline:

Notice to Proceed, Day 1:	February 20, 2019
Trees pushed over or all major limbs removed before:	March 1, 2019
Trees removed, site fully restored, work complete:	5:00 pm, April 26, 2019

and that he will take in full payment therefore the total lump sum bid amount set forth immediately below:

Total Bid Amount in Figures: \$160,000.00

Total Bid Amount in Words: One hundred sixty thousand dollars and 00/100-
In the event of discrepancy between words and figures, the words shall prevail.

Santa Maria Public Airport District
2019 Safety Project: Obstruction Removal



LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER. In selecting the lowest responsible bidder, consideration will be given not only to the financial standing, but also to the general competence of the bidder for the performance of the work covered by the proposal. To receive favorable consideration, a bidder may be required to present evidence that he has successfully performed similar work of comparable magnitude or submit other evidence satisfactory to the District that he or his associates are personally competent to manage the proposed undertaking and to carry it forward to a successful conclusion. Professional integrity and honesty of purpose shall be essential requirements. Each bidder must furnish, if required, a record of past performance and experience and show that his organization, capital and equipment are adequate for the successful prosecution of the required work and its completion within the time specified.

ADDENDA: Addenda No.(s) _____ issued by the District amending, modifying, or supplementing the specifications, special provisions, or contract documents were taken into consideration in making this bid. The undersigned bidder has ascertained from District just prior to submitting this bid that he has received all addenda issued, if any.

INTERESTED PRINCIPALS: The names of all persons interested in the foregoing proposal as principals are as follows:

Ron Rinell , Shaun Callarman

If the bidder or other interested persons is a corporation, state legal name of corporation and state of incorporation, also names, titles, and business address of president and manager thereof; if partnership, state full firm name and name and post office address of each partner; if individual, state first, middle, and last name in full and post office address. (If space is insufficient, use reverse side.)

Bunyon Bros. Tree Care Inc.

ACCEPTANCE: It is understood and agreed that this bid may be accepted by the District at any time within thirty (30) calendar days after the bid opening date. Airport District reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding. The basis of selection will be the lowest responsible bid when comparing the total bid amount of each bidding contractor.

LICENSE and REGISTRATION:

License: The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California providing for the registration of contractors.

Contractor's License No. 996862 Type of License Contractors

Registration: The individual / firm submitting a bid for the work of this project is duly registered with the State of California, Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) at the time of bid.

Contractor Registration No. 258749 DIR ID#

Santa Maria Public Airport District
2019 Safety Project: Obstruction Removal



FIRM INFORMATION:

Individual and / or Doing Business As (DBA)

Name of individual contractor: _____

Business address: _____

Signature of owner: _____ (required)

or
Partnership

Name of firm: _____

Business address: _____

Name: _____ Title _____

Address: _____

Signature of partner: _____ (one required)

Name: _____ Title _____

Address: _____

Signature of partner: _____

Name: _____ Title _____

Address: _____

Signature of partner: _____

or
Corporation

Name of corporation: Bunyon Bros. Tree Service

Business address: 6345 Davenport Creek Rd. San Luis Obispo CA

Corporation organized under the laws of the State of: California

Signature of president of corporation: [Signature] (one required)

Signature of secretary of corporation: _____



BIDDER CERTIFICATION and SIGNATURE:

The undersigned hereby certifies that this proposal is genuine and not sham or collusive or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any other person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; the undersigned has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for himself an advantage over any other bidder.

In conformance with current statutory requirements of Section 1860, et seq. of the California Labor Code, the undersigned confirms the following as his certification:

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

NOW, in compliance with the Solicitation and all the provisions herein before stipulated, the undersigned, with full cognizance thereof, hereby proposes to perform the entire work for the lump sum bid amount upon which award of contract is made.

Dated this 14th day of Feb., 2019.

Type or print legal name: Ray Binell

Authorized signature: [Signature] (required)

Title: President, owner

Address of bidder for notices: 5345 Davenport Creek Rd.

San Luis Obispo, CA 93901

Telephone: 805-441-9396